Westgate-on-Sea War Memorial — WWI11 servicemen (in chronological order) showing commemoration by the CWGC

Name

Stewart, Donald Cecil Clive
Bax, Sidney George

Sinclair, Albert Harry
Stringer, Royston James
Dowling, Reginald Victor
Turner, Ernest Victor

Bushell, Douglas

Appleby, Tom

Tyrie, Edwin Cyril

Smith, Wilfred Evylyn
Shrimpton, Francis Oscar (?)
Jefcoate, Benjamin Jellicoe
Price, Percy Douglas.

Pell, Dennis Britton

Clark, Frederick Charles (?)
Cook, Sidney Charles William
Johnstone, John Frederick
Lanchbery, Percy Frank
Jarman, Arthur Percy

Terry, Robert Hall

Hambidge, Henry Wm Collingwood
Duff, Robert Alfred

Lynas, George

Setterfield, Bernard Lewis
Smith, Stuart Jack

Johnstone, Patrick

Baldwin, Eric Charles

Steers, Norman Edward
Savage, M. (unable to identify)

Rank

Writer

Ldg Airman, FAA
Regt’l Sgt Major
Pte

(O]

Trooper

(O]

Sgt Observer
Seaman

Cpl (Royal Marines)
Cpl

Pte

Stoker 1% CI

Sgt
L/Bombardier
(O]

Fusilier

Pte

Major

FIt Sgt

ACII

Ldg AC

Sgt

Lt

Flying Officer
L/Sgt

Pte

Spr
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Ship/Squadron/Unit

HMS Royal Oak

HMS Hermes

4/Royal Tank Regt, RAC
4/Buffs

HMS Whirlwind

Dragoon Guards, RAC
HM Submarine Undaunted
40 Sqdn RAF

HM Yacht Rosabelle
HMS President 111

Fed Malay States Vol Force
East Surrey Regt

HMS Dasher

RAF

49 Coast Obs Det, RA
HMS Penelope

2/Royal Fusiliers

4/Buffs

452 Bty, 86 LAA Regt, RA
624 Sqdn RAF

RAF

RAF

Royal Engineers

HMS President 111

180 Sqdn RAF

5/Queen’s (West Surrey)
5/Buffs

Royal Engineers

Date of
Death

14/10/39
16/05/40
27/05/40
08/06/40
05/07/40
10/04/41
13/05/41
26/08/41
11/12/41
28/01/42
13/02/42
09/01/43
27/03/43
13/06/43
01/12/43
18/02/44
29/04/44
19/05/44
26/07/44
13/09/44
22/10/44
07/11/44
13/11/44
23/12/44
21/03/45
11/04/45
13/04/45
19/06/45

Place of Burial (B) / Commemoration (C)

Portsmouth Naval Memorial

Lee-on-Solent Memorial, Hants (FAA = Fleet Air Arm)
Dover (St James’s) Cemetery

Dunkirk Memorial

Chatham Naval Memorial

Tobruk War Cemetery, Libya

Chatham Naval Memorial

Rheinberg War Cemetery, Germany
Lowestoft Naval Memorial

Gibraltar (North Front) Cemetery, Gibraltar
Kranji War Cemetery, Singapore

La Reunion War Cemetery, Algeria
Chatham Naval Memorial

Margate Cemetery

Chungkai War Cemetery, Thailand
Portsmouth Naval Memorial

Cassino War Cemetery, Italy

Cassino War Cemetery, Italy

Bari War Cemetery, Italy

Malta Memorial

Ambon War Cemetery, Indonesia

Ostend New Communal Cemetery, Belgium
Margate Cemetery

Chatham Naval Memorial

Reichswald Forest War Cemetery, Germany
Argenta Gap War Cemetery, Italy

Faenza War Cemetery, Italy

Margate Cemetery
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