## Westgate-on-Sea War Memorial – WWII servicemen (in chronological order) showing commemoration by the CWGC

Name	Rank	Ship/Squadron/Unit	Date of Death	Place of Burial (B) / Commemoration (C)	
Stewart, Donald Cecil Clive	Writer	HMS Royal Oak	14/10/39	Portsmouth Naval Memorial	C
Bax, Sidney George	Ldg Airman, FAA	HMS Hermes	16/05/40	Lee-on-Solent Memorial, Hants (FAA = Fleet Air Arm)	C
Sinclair, Albert Harry	Regt'l Sgt Major	4/Royal Tank Regt, RAC	27/05/40	Dover (St James's) Cemetery	В
Stringer, Royston James	Pte	4/Buffs	08/06/40	Dunkirk Memorial	C
Dowling, Reginald Victor	OS	HMS Whirlwind	05/07/40	Chatham Naval Memorial	C
Turner, Ernest Victor	Trooper	Dragoon Guards, RAC	10/04/41	Tobruk War Cemetery, Libya	В
Bushell, Douglas	OS	HM Submarine Undaunted	13/05/41	Chatham Naval Memorial	C
Appleby, Tom	Sgt Observer	40 Sqdn RAF	26/08/41	Rheinberg War Cemetery, Germany	В
Tyrie, Edwin Cyril	Seaman	HM Yacht Rosabelle	11/12/41	Lowestoft Naval Memorial	C
Smith, Wilfred Evylyn	Cpl (Royal Marines)	HMS President III	28/01/42	Gibraltar (North Front) Cemetery, Gibraltar	В
Shrimpton, Francis Oscar (?)	Cpl	Fed Malay States Vol Force	13/02/42	Kranji War Cemetery, Singapore	В
Jefcoate, Benjamin Jellicoe	Pte	East Surrey Regt	09/01/43	La Reunion War Cemetery, Algeria	В
Price, Percy Douglas.	Stoker 1 <sup>st</sup> Cl	HMS Dasher	27/03/43	Chatham Naval Memorial	C
Pell, Dennis Britton	Sgt	RAF	13/06/43	Margate Cemetery	В
Clark, Frederick Charles (?)	L/Bombardier	49 Coast Obs Det, RA	01/12/43	Chungkai War Cemetery, Thailand	В
Cook, Sidney Charles William	OS	HMS Penelope	18/02/44	Portsmouth Naval Memorial	C
Johnstone, John Frederick	Fusilier	2/Royal Fusiliers	29/04/44	Cassino War Cemetery, Italy	В
Lanchbery, Percy Frank	Pte	4/Buffs	19/05/44	Cassino War Cemetery, Italy	В
Jarman, Arthur Percy	Major	452 Bty, 86 LAA Regt, RA	26/07/44	Bari War Cemetery, Italy	В
Terry, Robert Hall	Flt Sgt	624 Sqdn RAF	13/09/44	Malta Memorial	C
Hambidge, Henry Wm Collingwood	ACII	RAF	22/10/44	Ambon War Cemetery, Indonesia	В
Duff, Robert Alfred	Ldg AC	RAF BRITISH LEGION MANUAL	07/11/44	Ostend New Communal Cemetery, Belgium	В
Lynas, George	Sgt	Royal Engineers	13/11/44	Margate Cemetery	В
Setterfield, Bernard Lewis	Lt	HMS President III	23/12/44	Chatham Naval Memorial	C
Smith, Stuart Jack	Flying Officer	180 Sqdn RAF	21/03/45	Reichswald Forest War Cemetery, Germany	В
Johnstone, Patrick	L/Sgt	5/Queen's (West Surrey)	11/04/45	Argenta Gap War Cemetery, Italy	В
Baldwin, Eric Charles	Pte	5/Buffs	13/04/45	Faenza War Cemetery, Italy	В
Steers, Norman Edward Savage, M. (unable to identify)	Spr	Royal Engineers	19/06/45	Margate Cemetery	В

File: Westgate War Memorial – WWII Grid 13<sup>th</sup> October 2010